
Pioneer Academic Athletic
Conference Cross Country Championship

Richmond, IN
Sep. 23, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Middle School Girls

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Bethesda Christian Ms 22 1 2 4 7 8 9 11 13:01.7 1:39.3
2 Greenwood Christian M 36 3 5 6 10 12 13 14 13:35.1 2:30.6

Incomplete Teams: International School, Anderson Prep Ms, Muncie Burris Ms, Park Tudor Ms, Seton Catholic Ms

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Bethesda Christian Ms
1 Claire Smith, 3 12:12.3
2 Jessica Buford, 4 12:20.6
4 Callie Ludwick, 3 13:04.4
7 Claire Alsdorf, 5 13:39.7
8 Grace Greenough, 6 13:51.5
9 Addison Bruhn, 4 13:59.3
11 Bella Rodriguez, 8 14:18.2

Total Time = 1:05:08.5     Total Places = 22

2. Greenwood Christian M
3 Annabelle Watts, 6 12:22.7
5 Kaylee Williamson, 8 13:06.1
6 Ainsely Brezko, 8 13:33.2
10 Maya Vasquez, 7 13:59.8
12 Eden Frye, 5 14:53.3
13 Lillian Schroeder, 6 15:12.9
14 Krisalyn Barrett, 7 16:43.3

Total Time = 1:07:55.1     Total Places = 36

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Claire Smith, 3 12:12.3 Bethesda Christian Ms
2 2 Jessica Buford, 4 12:20.6 Bethesda Christian Ms
3 3 Annabelle Watts, 6 12:22.7 Greenwood Christian M
4 4 Callie Ludwick, 3 13:04.4 Bethesda Christian Ms
5 5 Kaylee Williamson, 8 13:06.1 Greenwood Christian M
6 Sophia Warner, 7 13:27.7 Muncie Burris Ms
7 Lillian Long, 8 13:28.4 Muncie Burris Ms
8 Sydney Ritz, 7 13:30.6 Park Tudor Ms
9 6 Ainsely Brezko, 8 13:33.2 Greenwood Christian M
10 Caroline Swinney, 6 13:36.7 Seton Catholic Ms
11 7 Claire Alsdorf, 5 13:39.7 Bethesda Christian Ms
12 8 Grace Greenough, 6 13:51.5 Bethesda Christian Ms



13 9 Addison Bruhn, 4 13:59.3 Bethesda Christian Ms
14 10 Maya Vasquez, 7 13:59.8 Greenwood Christian M
15 Allison Swinney, 5 14:08.6 Seton Catholic Ms
16 11 Bella Rodriguez, 8 14:18.2 Bethesda Christian Ms
17 Alexandra Kraemer, 7 14:44.5 Park Tudor Ms
18 12 Eden Frye, 5 14:53.3 Greenwood Christian M
19 Abi Adams, 7 15:00.0 Park Tudor Ms
20 13 Lillian Schroeder, 6 15:12.9 Greenwood Christian M
21 Tori Robertson, 6 15:39.6 Park Tudor Ms
22 14 Krisalyn Barrett, 7 16:43.3 Greenwood Christian M
23 Taylor Rhum, 8 18:04.2 Muncie Burris Ms
24 Alexa Morena, 7 18:18.3 Muncie Burris Ms
25 Nora Rogers, 6 18:22.0 Greenwood Christian M
26 Aliyana Morrell, 7 18:40.9 Greenwood Christian M
27 Iris Martin, 5 18:53.2 International School
28 Lucy Evicks, 6 20:16.7 Seton Catholic Ms
29 Elli Briggs, 6 24:04.5 Anderson Prep Ms


